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RTIEY ihat the typed

names appearing aboygare L

s the original signature

s On the N

co >

T

J

ERIFIED BY GRS OFFICEHR;
LLIAM B OWEN ,CAPT,INF,

: VE 3 .

ATE OF z : ; . / s
E OF BURIAL ; I feb 49 DISINTERMENT DIRECTI%{’ )2 s
“ RAYMONR T RODRIRI

DIRECTIVE NUMBER
SECTIONA—

LW

Wk w 207008

NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 4650 01400 15 11 48
DAY MONTH YEAR
| NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |RELIGION
| BANNER WALTER M 14024130\ TEC4 1 .1
CEMETERY R == TPlor _[ROW |GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAING
MARGRATEN HOLLAND KK 8 178 460 1 80
CODE DIST. CTR.
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 485 SBENL < ILOAUARL 154

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

MARGRATEN, HOLLAND

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

ERANK BANNER (FATHER)
89 FAIR PARK- AVENUE
DAYTON, OHIO

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

DATE BY
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature) TOMAY 1948
+ EPATRIF TION
BR N'H
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY ARG
|| DATE BY

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

(] remains

[} marker USAGF NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

FILE

| @MC FORM

\
A

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

" et
—_

3* ‘? / !,’

o

1194

REV 11 FEB 48

FRAL LETTRR Sam - RAPR |




H&\ * — !h
liQecIassified in accordance with D.0O. 13526 ie,

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
‘ 2. SHIPPED
FROM " 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
|| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
¥
3. SHIPPED
FROM TO : B =
s ¥ :
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
I 4__SHIPPED
| FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER :
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED
FROM [ 10
i
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
o 6. SHIPPED - AT
FROM" ¥ =Y LT 10-15 4 it i
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPRRrr ’ " |DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER TTEAY DATE
\EST¥ :
iEE k’l'ﬂ




dc ). 4 B i ‘
3 2 - DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE R
LY

‘ Vok, KECE A B¥ ‘ ?
i ; DIRECTIVE NUMBER | DATE
s SECTION A— MR :
R o | NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED : : = S e W l I L
< DAY |MONTH| YEAR
fums ) 1 T 'Isamuuumnsn A RANK  |ARM| DATE OF DEATH
| BANNZR WALTLR M 14064&-3 zC4 |1l e ey s
CEMETERY | DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
2 y {4 ey, & i \ ‘
11| coe | osten
|[por | row |GRAVE COUNTRY B i CAUSE OF DEATH
4 KA 8 178 MARGRATEN HBLLANE
’ l ' SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
 |NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
| ﬂ ‘)
I \
| SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
| NamE 7 SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE ntsnmane‘b
|| WALTER M BANNER 14024130  |TEC 4 - 26 AUGUST 1948
| IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
1 [X] REmaINs - - CLYDE B. SPINKB W e e Tl A
{1 (X7 mawcer GRS S R
| e
|

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

INATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF remains_ADVANCEL ;OMPOS
e FRAGTURED" # °FRNUR, R TISIA & FI5
: i, L.HUMERUS, OTHERWISE REMAINS W‘!’E ‘

1 |OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

NONE

| MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

GOLD WEDDING BAND FOUND ON REMAINS WITH NAME "CHARNIER G,J."

.j"EMAl'Ns PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET g —— _
{oare 27 AUGUST 1948 by | JULIUS E, COGPER, EMBALMER
| CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

JULIUS E, COOPER

c %(/W

mmss

:LTHCASKH BOXED AND MARKED x P SRR AE A UKL ""’"‘&"‘:’:‘ V'EBIED B‘Iﬂ 7'
| 27 AUG : \6) IARKIMS
‘ uf | 4.'8“ Xfﬁﬁﬁnnﬁcom | WILLARD B. OWEN, CAPT, INF

| - | hereby certify that-all the foregoing operations were condu:ted cmd uocomp!-hed under my immediate sﬂperwsmn
| md that thaéteport above is correct. .

]
i‘
! e kil S
|l j g g il ET TURE OF GRS INSPECTOR _
12 P;epa_re crepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for mqwr gﬁacrepancxes. 35
| : 5

-

:givméoﬂﬂ 46 1194 4 vjv
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L £~ g e {4 g




T

Declassified in accordance wit

A
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hD.0. 13526}

|
| =

'RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

A AT

1. SHIPPED

FROM

T0
- L]

. KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

'| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE DATE {
; s . 3 ) i
_ i PPED 7 1g : !
FROM OO YT N RRE XN " \
| e = : - ?
|| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER j
|
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER - . - ) DATE i
3. SHIPPED i
FROM TEBL A 1
: ]
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER |
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE -‘
i
4. SHIRPED P < e .
FROM 10, ey 7o o ‘migs in vl r : PTIE
) : il -
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
-p 4 L
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 7, TS DATE
{
il 5. SHIPPED . :
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE !
|
|
6. SHIPPED |
" FROM 10 |
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
|| SIGNATURE OF sHiPpe DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE !
| {
‘ 1. SHIPPED ’
FROM 10 |
[KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER !
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE |
L ;
£ 5 " 2 |
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Declassifieg_in_a_cgg_rdinc_e with D.O. 1_3§261
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s

e e e R

o

%4 1 April 1949

< mjkﬂﬂmm’mn&m
Mr. Frank Bamner TImTG TN S, e st ——

4389 Feir Park Avenue
Dayton, Ohio

Dear Mr. Bamner:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for their country, Cust .
bw""’-““"“’momtdmmmnmmm;

ﬁmma“m: maintained in perpetuity by the United States
; ; M yours,
i \
-L_ “;: : “ m !
5 I'\ °| 1

Mergraten, (Holland) U. 8. Military Cemetery



. BUDGLT BUREAU No. 4‘3—R277

aﬂ!ﬁ FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 7 Gt

P ———

>

WGRA-DE OF DECEASED, NAM RIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:
Tec k Walter '\ Bammer, 14 02k 130 /- -
Plot KK, Row ., Grave 178, : ' L 1948
United States Military Cemetery 26JU _
Margraten, Holland /
: Al | c
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE & ot D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, **Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead," before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTE£ GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART 1
/74/‘4//3 /?M (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
U (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT'OF KIN) # )
[:I WIDOW E] WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
m—’FATHER D MOTHER 4 D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”* in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

>

[ 4’
A 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. Z i LT

D 2. BE RETURNED TQ THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3 BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
A (FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED -AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an *“*X** in the proper box)

L] ves O o

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “*NONE” in the space below.) k

*

/&a@c 2y £

T >perras

oy e 345 MILITARY
>7<||| NOV 1346 3 A NOV 12 1948




=

Declassuﬁed in accordance with D. 0 13526; o A

- H.m e s

e - 4 PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funera| ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT |, DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

”
' L

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Wearest raitroad passenger etation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN " | COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest raiiroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,™ 1 AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

1, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Fpnf3 _wsrs Sgip Pamx ave. |

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
FRANN BANVNER DAy 7o 3 o#so
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this __i day ofmy
19_%& city (or town) of & aaﬂm county of WU’QAM&! and State (or Territory or
District) of ek

EVELYN D. ROULF, Notary Public

In and for Montgomery County, Ohio
My Commission Expires April 24, 1950 - &_
*NOTE,—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. : b s AUTHORIZE? o gyEs
O (OFFICIAL TITLE)

PAGE 2




| Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526} =

_PART 1I—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHORITY

AT y::t; é;r;:he next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART !l of this form.

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED.IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET % CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREEF AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART 11l
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART IIl of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM, THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
L]
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PAGE 3




| il 5 — p— o
Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526i |
f g i
_ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS

7_Al'l—'r7emufri.;|-_¢nd information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

§7 21430




' MERICAN NATIONAL R‘cnass

'~ EASTERN AREA

-| TO:  Repatriation Records Branch DATE: September 27, 1948 Ea
- Disinterment Locat-or Soct:lon . :

| Office of the Quartermas
| Department of the A'my
Washington 25, D. C.

:| FROM: Director, Home Service SUBJECT:

‘ Plot E er 8, Grave 178" b3
’ United Sta.tes Military Cemetery
| Margraten, Holland :
i Your Reference: QMG MRooz Next of kin: Mr, Frank Benner (father) ;

L 0ld Address: ‘
New Address: 4389 Fairperk Avemue

e

Dayton, 3, Ohio

for an investigation in con-
this deceased serviceman, we submit

In compliance with your request of :
nection vith the digposition of the mmina
the foliowirg Znformation:

will be submitted. , ;

on . :
Ermmei ‘

2. g : has relinquished disposition euthority.
: (NB!HB) : /

hag remarried,

R

J

N

N

G( 1. OQMG Form 345 X  was submitted by
8

é

I
o

’ , is deceased.

’; is incompetent.
| :

2 We have been unable to locate,

| ol
| - P
1 REMARKS: 2 4 q/ ',p b, @ \ fﬂ
Confirmed by Montgomery County Chapter, Deyton, Ohio. 4 0/.,,’“‘ -/‘/

Direc‘bor, Bam Service
Eagtern Area S 124k
; 033048
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Qeclassifigd in accordance with D.O. 117375726:;

//3 D  DEPARTMENT QF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERWASTER GERERAL
| VASETNGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br: QIR 293 Bamer, Walter M. Tec &. W
IMPETANT United States Military Cemstery
Address reply and emvelope to: Margraten, Holland
THE QUARTHFMASTER GENERAT
et e
4 oom-
munication. PRIORITY 26 JUL 948

¥r, Frank Be Chio

I-l'



Qeclass_iﬁed in accﬁqrdance_éi'gh_D.O. _13526’&

T Al R

available to ' -

o .mgmhmw. Ir:nmuamnorkinaoeording

T . .. . in WWMQ% "Dispositi e

o \M.nm% Dead, mmmuhlhm our i

- disponmi tion Mm ine of the deceased mm’rmw;.:r"t;: o

osed form "M v m’aﬂ:":r Bemning, Showld you desire to ml;-
next Mp,ﬂmmphtemﬂno:-h

§
g
§
:
8
E
E
:
i
H
8
¥

enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no

V1M1 you plesss complete suclosed form, "Wequest for Disposs
W'm” : the :, "R for D1 tion of
Q'n?rwlhmnwm Ihmmmtumwiu

} = Sincerely,
[ Tnely Lagrry
y THOMAS B,
. A :.Ju Genere i
Quartermagte, Geners]
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\ ﬁeclassified in @rda_nce with D.O. 13526-;‘

"ROUTING SLIP

ACTION TAKEN

INITIALS

DATE

IDENTIFICATION

LF<PECIAL CHECKERS

MAv 16 1987

co PONDENCE
Sl 1ON

0\

\/GORRESPONDENCE

SUBSECTION

CONTROL (Im)

'wf HIT

Z AND 333
I""'I"(A;'or recheck)

(APLOT MAP

ACTION REQUIRED REMARKS
NAME

i i L e, Z el
ASN ﬂ

ORGANIZATION

ITEM No. 1

ITEM No. 2

ITEM No. 4

ITEMS Nos. 5 AND 6

ITEM No. 7

ITEM No. 8

ITEM No. 9

SUSPENSE

10

MG FoRm
Ounec 48 377



f—DecIas-siﬁed i ac

LETTER TO

ORGAN|ZATION
NEXT OF KIN

LATEST ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

3
a0y Y

E

MISCELLANEOUS

OQMG FORM
15 NOV 46 376
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ﬁecla_sgified in accordance with D.O. _13226';:
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12 May 1947

Mr, Freank Bamner
125 Potomac Street
Dayton, Ohio

Dear M, Banner:

_ The War Department is most desirous that you be Dwmished infor-
mation regarding the burial locatiom of your son, the late Technicien
mmmr ﬂoﬂ.m,

'''''

T

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred
in the U, 8., Milltary Cemetery Mergraten, Holland, plot KK, row 8,
grave 178. You may be assured that the identification and interment

mmmnmauthnttmmmnhmw.

mwummaamwm,mm,uﬂ

is under the constent care and supervision of United States military
personmel. ‘

a later date, this office without any action on your part, pro-
vide all legal next of kin with full information end solicit their de-
tailed desives.
,'}l Please acoept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.
\
i Sincerely yours,
K_/\!// T, B, LARKDN




CEMETERY _ Margraten, Holland

- ——

 NAME_Benper, Walter M, oo FANK T/h  ASN

Next of Kin (Relationship)___Father

e e L v o —— i

Nams Mr. Erank Banner

Street__ 125 Potomac Street

- —— s

City & State__ __Dayton, Ohio_

AT tmcae s % rmae e um e a———

Original "wrial Eﬁh_r Rerial ‘ e i

Name of Person
Executin. "orm . Sl e
C —+-— — e T T e e T
(First) {Last)

Tes “‘ . S R




CITY & STATE_

T0: Relationship_______ Same
NAME ____ Same :
STREET _ 125 Potomed Street

CITY & STATE__ Dayton, Ohio.




| Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526
|\ 0 I' B, = 3 7 . . = = .-,

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERVASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

7 October 1946

Iné}gp%gs&efar To e /// &3 73 0 / (&
Enm.tauun._._ S /2-27

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

A

New York Branch, Central Office
2 Park Avenue 3 e
b New York, New York ' _ ; B

|
1|I TO: Veterans Administration
l Attn: Chief, Insurance Division

;-‘I l. Records on file in this office indicate that Mr, }ym m
Avenue, Fnoxville, Tennessee, is the legal Bext oOf Fifi

I father , residing at
{ NAME: Banner, Walter M,

SERIAL NO.: 14 024 130

2 It is requested that this office be furnished, bynotaﬁm
below, the latest addrcss and relationship of the }mgal nex*b of kin of
the deceased veteran mentioned above.

' RANK: Technician Fourth Grade
\

FOR THZ QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
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WAR DEPARTMENT
- OFFICE QE'THE.QB&RTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D, C.

In Reply Refer To
QUGYG 293 :
Bammer, ¥alter M,

SUBJECT: Add_fess of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

TO: Veterans Administration s
e New York Branch, Central Of‘f:.ce
2 Park Avenue
New York, New York
Attn: Chief, Insurance Division

1. ‘Records on file in this office indicate that g
2 residing at MM
ivamue, ¥noxville, Tennesses, . is the 1egamm
NAME: Basmer, Walter ¥,
SERIAL NO.: 34 084 130

zx S -
MARTIN Gy RIIEY ©°€ '%
Major, @C ¢ %
4 Assistant B SF V25
'j' 1 o
i e S
£ - - |
RELATIONSHIP & = 2>
] I
==

(5treet) (City)
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. {3526;
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINEGTON 25, D. C.

2k September 194§

Mr. Frank Bamner
110 Massachusetts Avemme
Enoxville, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Bammer:

The War Department is most desirous that Jou be furnished infor-
mation regarding the burial location of your son, the late Technicilan
Fourth Grade Welter M. Bammer, A.S.N. 1k 024 130.

i e S

The records of this office disclose that his remeins are interred
in the U. S. Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland, plot KX, row 8,
grave 178. You may be assured that the identification and interment have
been accomplished with fitting dignity end solemmnity.

This cemetery is located ten miles west of Aachen, Germany, and
is under the constant care and supervision of United States military
personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of Jour loved ome. At
a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, pro-
vide the next of kin with full information and sclicit his detailed
desires. ’

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.
Sincerely yours,

MajJor Gemeral
The Quartermaster General
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Declassified in acco_rd_a_n_ce_with D.O.7135263

Mr. Freaask Banner
110 Massachusetts Aveme
Enoxville, Temnossee

Dear Mr. Bauner:

The War Department is most that you be furnished infor-
~ ... mation Yegarding the burial location of your son
— —
/ The records of this office 418c1086 Thet his Yemains ave
umu.n.nnwc—mm.mm.mn,ms,
grave 178. Jou may be assured that the identification and interment have
been sccomplished with fitting dignity and solemmity. ‘ \

This cemetery is located ten miles west of Aschen, Germeny, and
is under the constant care end supervision of United States military

-

E

i

E

The Wer Department has been authorized to comply, at Govern-
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| Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526,

SENSITI\ ) SURFAC

REPORT OF DEATH

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25.D. C.

E- HANDLE I )GES ONLY

oares ADI'e 4.5 gim/ X550

FPULL M4

Bamer. salter M,

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

14 024 130

amaDE
1/4

e

HOME ADDREDS - : ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
i 7
lonsdale, Tennessee armd Wiv, 30 _aug, 17
PLACE OF DEATN CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
urg dilleq in action JQ ADCe L5

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YRARE MONTHE DAYS
o £

19 sen L0

kirs, sllen Banner, mother, 110 lassachuehetts ive,, Knoxville, Tenn.

BENEFICIARY (HAME, BELATIONSNIP & ADDRESS)

&llen Banner, mother, address shown above,
Frank Banner, father, same as above,

WD AGO FORM 52-1
1 Fsamvany 1948

BY ORPER OF THE

\%‘41:. g Bl AN

[ wevesnoamon T v ime or surv | own wiscomouer | g memses | aumeomare | wmvimevav | omen sav srarus
res B FEE [~ vES [ -] YES NO YES NO YES NO YES . NO
i x _
2 s = e .
ADDITIONAL BATA AND/GE OVATENENY
E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE
svidence of death rec'd in T 20 :or. 45,

WHICH MAY BE

! DECEMB 1
USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE AUSTED.

244,
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Declassn‘led in accordance W|th D.O. 13526

SENSITIVE CJRFACE - HANDLE EDG 3 ONLY

- T WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25. D. C.

AQCGE1D

w §W o oS e

pared_ADr. 45 glm/28351

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE

LonadalgL Tennessee

9 T/b
14 024 130 A8

PLACE ©F BEATH CAUSE OF DEATH

filled in action 10 _Apr. LS

DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICEK FOR PAY PURPOSES

armd Uiv, 30 aug, 17 |

19 Sep 4O oydr 3

EMERGENCY ADBHESEEE (MAME, BELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. illen Banner, mother, 110 lassachushetts ive., Knoxville, Tenn.

Ellen Banner, mother, address shown above,

Frank Bmmr, father, same-as-abevew- /e » 4

Ay,

- .

s 1 LINE oF DUTY own miscompucy | SIAT BRCRARER

AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHMER PAY STATUS

TES BY ves - ves Lo vEs NO

YES

ABSENCE STATUS ({SPECIFY BELOW
No vES NO vES )
b4

Zvidence of death rec'd in ., 20 :ipr. 45,

6. & O v.8 0% 7. 9., U. 8. A
ARNY GFFECYS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FiLE
8. A & VEY. ASS. a. 6, 804 FiLE

2.0.0.M.6. e.F ..

E maTTLE D NON-BATTLE

1 Fasavany 1948 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE

WD AGO FOR 820 THIS FORN SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM S2-1, 1 n:c:‘u:’f

1944,
AUSTED,




1 Inel e Captain, QMC

P | L

Mrs, Ellen Banner ? b

~ 4505 Pair Park Avenue

Dayton 3, Oh{a
Dear Mrs., Bammer:

Thank you for your confirmation of eddress in comnection
M. Banner, which were recovered by an overseas Graves Registration
officer, ! Bt oY :

1 am inclosing & Bureau check in the amount of $30.60
representing the funds received for your son from this source and
converted to dollar credits due to the damaged conditien in whiesh
they were found when recovered. B g

The trensmittal of funds by this Buresu does mot, of ite
- self, vegt title in the recipient. Sueh property is MM 1 g

distribution in sccordance with the laws of the state of decedent's
legal residence, R ok

The inclosed oheck should be cashed at your earliest con-

venience and in any event prier to the expiration of sixty days from

date, at which time payment will be stopped and the funds sferre
hm!mmﬂwwhimhldmhmwuimﬁm

- of this Bureau. TYour cooperation in this matter will be highly

appreciated, | | |
and wish to express my sincere regret of the circumstances prompting
this correspondence, S N e e e e

Sincerely yours,

 STANLEY ZABLOCKI

Bureau check Effects an-bmﬂor '

d . “pn
g

Tl
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Declassified in accordance with D.0O. 13526}
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AMOUNT OF CHECKZ

830,60 42

NOTE DISCREPANCY N

INCLOSE VALUABLE.

RECIPIENY FROM

NAME

SHIP VALUABLES

CASUALTY REPORY

ACCOUNY NUMBER
see below

SERVAL NUMBER
- i RANK

VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (Clerk)

INVENTORY

FORM 20

14024130

489512 D

T/4 Walter M, Banner

Ellen Banner

LETTER

NO. &

TYPE OF CONTAINER

ENVELOPE

CARTONS

PACKAGE

e e —————-———

FOOT LOCKER
SPECIAL [NSTRUCTIONS

REMOVE Gl

SHIP BLOODSTAINED

SHIP DAMAGED

EMOYE BLODDSTAINED

REMOVE DAMAGED |

FiLMS REMOVED

D) ARY REMOVED

SYUMMARY COURT DATA

GATE ACTION TAKEN

49 eeasso

EFF QM FORM 1% (10 OCT 45! !

& ¥

DATE OF FINDING APPLICANT
MAIL REVLEWER/ Linitial)
|
REMARKS SHIPPED
184861 1.40— FRANKED
184862 16~ EXPRESS
184863 28.88 FREIGHT
184864 20— ATE SHIPPED
$ - 50.60r
SHIPPING CLERK
ROUTIANG
JaccounTing BRANCH
paatnouss
IFiLe
ORDER FOR ACTAON
770 AL >




e b Sy
v

Uilzg o2
B .

: Rk g f"-ﬂis_

>

i 0% Lugdw

eyt




ORGANI ZATION

1 constenor CDD, APO 807
WONT Fo. /5
3
ensm-enser -
ACCOUNT NO. / ‘{{{/?’(& “&

| LIST NO.

e 122

| cHeck oescriPTION:
{NCLUDED IN ONE U. S. TREASURER'S CHECK
NEGOTIABLE BY EQM

| 2,74
| oarehé ¥or 80

sympo B2 0=224

woun#4sB887487

| Tevarks: T
at rs.'l_'.e of .10

. EFF OM__FORM |14
29 NV 19u5 Via




ORGAN ZATION

consignor CD0s AFO 807

| WMOUNT A 2 §F
| b
eA1D-Ohaok

; | accont 0. | T4 (L3 2
“LIST no. orp 122

| CHECK DESCRIPTION:

LAY |

INCLUDED IN ONE U. S. TREASURER'S CHECK

NEGOTIABLE BY EQM
| }.m

mrsa" Mar §0

SYMBOL‘I‘-.“

REMARKS:
at rate of .02006

EFF OM . FORM
29 Wov 19ks 1A




| consionodGDO, APO 807

|| oo /e 2
ol casu-cnoek ”JM.;

| h %
N

|| scouer v, £ 04527 @

LIST o,
c1p 122

| cHECK DESCRIPTION:
TNCLUDED IN ONE U. S. TREASURER'S CHECK
NEGOTI ABLE 8Y EOM
1,714

pated4d Mar 50

sympo216=224

| amouni$é,287.97

| Rewaris: -
| at rate of .0028437

.

| €FF OM . Fosm 4,
‘290@91915 FiA




Welter I, Banmer

14024130

| | orGANIZATION

| | constanor Cbo, APO 80T

AMOUNT W /‘ 7/\0

II scovos wo, ) 4T/ &

CLIST NO.

CIP #122

CHECK DESCRIPTION:

INCLUDED IN ONE U. S. TREASURER"S CHECK
NEGOTIABLE BY EQM

1,714

| patep 14 Mar 50

sympoL 216=224

AMOUNT $4,287.97

.amanus: Proceeds of 10 English Shill

at rate of 2.8025 per English pound

EFF FORM [ 1 A

V 19u5

90344

PhLU-Cosck “/—-—"—'
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HEADQUARTERS
7752 FINANCE CENTER
Central Disbursing Office
APO 807, c/o Posthaster New York, N.Y.
FINC 123.7 = 14 Mor 50

SUBJECT: Conversion of Funds

TO

Commanding Officer,

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
Army Effects Bureau

601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Mo,

1. In compliance with paragraph 2 of your letter of 28 December
1949, the following information is now made available, inasmuch as all
conversion action has been completed.

2+ Treasury checks Numbers 14520608 and 1714 in the aggregate
amount of $4,289.84 are forwarded along with fiscal lists Numbers 118 to
123 as inclosure number 2, also included are certificates covering
certain foreign 'currencies, inclosure number 3, and copies of
correspondence instrumentel in affecting conversions as inclosures
number 4 through number 15,

3. With reference to paragraph 3, the attached teble is submitted
herewithe

4 This office is unable to return currencies rejected by the
respective countries concernede Due to their extensively decomposed and
highly conteminated condition, it was deemed advisable to destroy this
worthless currency by burning. Certificate of destruction by three
witnessing officers is avanilable if so desired,

/s/ 8e J. Taggart

15 Inclss S. Je TAGGART
l. Ltr File RRE 220.87 Colonel FD
2es Fiscnl lists 118 thru 123 Central Disbursing Officer

3. Certificates
4. thru 15. eps correspondence
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TYPE & AMOUNT OF

ANOUNTS

CURKENCY REDEEMED REJECTED
BY €.D.0. (INVALID)
1,237.00 UeSe Dols ?
L 369-10-0 Ste;ling
05111 French frs FJ.Frs 450

250 Algerian frs
30,475 Belgium Frs
11,932.50 German iks
520 Luxembourg Frs
1,166 Italian Lire
7385 Dutch Guilders 7385
1 Trinided Dollar 1
1000 Greek Drachme 1,000
3.00 Russian Rubles 3«00
1 wexican Dollar 1
6 Island Kronen 6
150 Danish Kronen 150
10Q Horwegian Kronen 100
100 Swedish Kronen =
1 Brazilian .lilreis 1
10 Finnish llarks =

ual Form llA's.

-

lote by Accounting Brench, Army Effects Bureau:
recipients on basis on total funds received; basis of computation shown on individ-
Computed to nearest cent where funds exceed one cent per item.
CIP lists with basis of computation files in Accounting Branch section file.

AMOUNTS

CONVEKTED RATE

$ 1,218.00 =

L 369-10-0

248025
69,661 349,.40)
250 349,40)
30,475 »02006
11,932,50 .10¢ per
520 49,95
1,166 625 Lire
= 1400
none >
] i
i -
" -
" -
o/ -
(i -
" -
100 Bel
none k=
10 300 Larks
per.deollar

UsSe Dollar Aggregate of Conversions

DOLLAR VALUE  REMARKS
1,218.,00 See Iﬁcl “
1,035.52 Incl 5

200,09 See Incl 6
611.33 Inel 7
1,193.25 Inel &
10.41 Il “9
1.87 Incl
no value See Incl 1
no value
no value
no velue
no valus
no value
no vaelue See Incl 1:
no value See Incl 1
19.34 Incl 1«
no value
+03 Inedizls
4,289.84

- - e s e o e em

Pro-Kata distribution made to




D.0.13526] g ¢
: ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ‘ "

Sl o 601 HARDESTY AVENUE
1 * KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

: : $2/BRK/ih
Reference #489512 17 August 1950

_.-/
Mrs, Ellen Banner .
4 Park Avenue ; i
DaytonysOhio -

e

a

Dear lirs, Benner:

The Army Effects Bureau recently received for disposal a
group of funds which had been recovered by the American Graves Reg-
istration Service in its disinterment operations under the repatriation
progran for deceased military persommel.

S

These funds, consisting of United States or foreign curremcies,

were carried by the soldier at the time of casualty and in many instances =
were recovered in a mutilated or unsightly condition. o

Consolidation at the overseas headquarters was then made of A
all such currencies and it was then returned to the country of origin

for exchange to dollar credits to enable issuance of a check replacing :
the mutileted ocurrency. ; .|

Such was the case with some funds received for your son, Technicien *'
Fourth Grade Walter M, Banner, - ’ A

I know thet you went to receive these funds as soon as possible,
but due to the time elapsed since the occurrence of the casualty, it is R
believed that some explanation should be offered as to the source of the 4 e
funds and the delay in their transmittal. A

! . upe

It would be appreciated if you would confirm the accuracy of 5‘

yow address in order that the check may be delivered properly. A o
notation placed at the bottom of this letter will be sufficient and R
may be returned in the inclosed addressed envelope requiring no postage. B
. . v

Upon receipt of your reply, a Bureau check for the funds recov-

‘ered from the above source will then be sent you promptly. - ' L.

/ .f:f;/‘{b” ' é? /gﬁff@" /{‘// oz 20

R

Te e | S
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Deglassified in accordance with D.O. 13526.'__“"""I

=

\ ¢ . ARMY EFFEC 'BUREAJ
n ~ t{COUNTING  INVENTORY -

TYPED BY BRK

ol 29 Mar 1950
STATUS
Decesasged
RANK
T/4
N AME
Walter M. Bannerr
[\
)
A-S-Ne 14024130 ' Y
L'\_,"
ORGANI ZATION % !\; -
t
\

\
consrenog CDO, A?P\b; go7\!

\ X
Ammnﬁ\ 1= DutchJGulden

NO VALUE |- Dgstroyed by incineration|
by aoverseas Finence office.

!
ACCOUNT NO. 3,

1

LIST wO. | ,
\| CIP #122

CHECK DESCRIPTION:
INCLUDED IN ONE U. S. TREASURBIR'S CHECK
NEGOTIABLE BY EQM

DATED -

SYMBOL

AMOUNT

ReMaRks: Currency worthless-re jected
by countty of issue and destroyed by
overseas Finance officer.

EFF QM rosM fiA
29 NOV 1945
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HEADQUARTERS
7752 FINANCE CENTER
Central Disbursing Office
APO 807, c/o Postmaster New York, N.Y.
FINC 123.7 = 14 Mar 50

SUBJECT: Conversion of Funds

TO

Commanding Officer,

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
Army Effects Bureau

601 Hardesty Avenus

Kansas City 1, Mo,

le In compliance with paragraph 2 of your letter of 28 Decembst
1949, the following information is now made available, inasmuch as all.
conversion action has been completed.

2o Treasury checks Numbers 14520608 and 1714 in the aggregate
amount of $4,289.84 are forwarded along with fiscal lists Numbers 118 to
123 as inclosure number 2, also included are certificetes covering
certain foreign currencies, inclosure number 3, ond copies of
correspondence instrumental in affecting conversions as inclosures
number 4 through number 15,

3+  With reference to paragreph 3, the attached teble is submitted
herewith,

4e This office is unable to return currencies rejected by the
respective countries concerned. Due to their extensively decomposed and
highly conteminated condition, it was deemed advisable to destroy this
worthless currency by burning. Certificate of destruction by three
witnessing officers is available if so desired.

Jal B de Taggart
15 Ineclss S+ J« TAGGART
l. Ltr File RRE 220.87 Colonel FD ‘
2+ Fiscal lists 118 thru 123 Central Disbursing Officer
3« Certificates
4. thru 15. cps correspondence
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TYPE & AMOUNT OF AMDUNTS .
CURKENCY REDEEMED REJECTED AMOUNTS
BY C.D.0. ( INVALID) CONVERTED RATE DOLLAR VALUE  REMARKS
1,237.00 U.Se Dole ? $ 1,218.00 - 1,218.00 See Incl 4
L 369-10-0 Sterling L 365-10-0 248025 1,0358.52 Inel 5
70,111 Freneh frs FJFrs 450 69,661 349.40) 200.09 See Incl 6
250 Algerian frs -250 349,40)

30,475 Belgium Frs 30,475 02006 611.33 Inel 7
11,932.50 German iks 11,932,450 »10¢ per 1,193.25 Incl 8
520 Luxembourg Frs 520 49,95 10.41 Inel 9
1,166 Italian Lire 1,166 625 Lire

=i 1400 1.87 Incl 1t
7385 Dutch Guilders 7385 none - no value See Inel I
1 Trinided Dollar 1 " - no value
1000 Greek Drachma 1,000 s - no value
3.00 Russian Rubles 3400 e, - no value
1 uexican Dollar A | " - no value
6 Island Kronen 6 ., - no value
150 Danish Kronen 150 » - no value See Incl 1f
100 Worwegian Kronen 100 ” - no value See Incl 1f
100 Sw.dish Kronen - 100 5417 19.34 Inol 1«
1 Brazilian .lilreis g none - no value
10 Finnish llarks - 10 300 warks

per dollar «03 Inel 1.

Us.S. Dollar Aggregate of Conversions 4,289,084

- e = Em

Note by Accounting Branch, Army Effects Bureaus:

ual Form 1lA's,

: Pro-keta distribution made to
recipients on basis on total funds received; basis of computation shown on individ-

CIP lists with basis of computation files in Accounting Branch section file.

Computed to nearest cent where funds exceed one cent per item.




489512

Mrse. Ellen Banner
4504 Fair Park Avenue

Dayton, Ohio
Dear Mrs. mt

Thank you for the information recently gimtho A ny Effects
: Bureau in connection with the disposal of personal muf nging
your son, Techniecian Fourth Grade Walter M. Banner. T S

This property, consisting of one wedding ﬂng.ulg ﬂ!ﬁ 5
under separate cover, 18 January 1950. If, for some miﬁ
has not reached you within thirty days, plu.ﬁ Mit, %ﬁ ureau ¢
tracer will be instituted. ' o e i

I regret that more of your son's pm‘!m
here. The inventory accompanying the rin; reveals that
foreign currency to be the only property w fro
time of disinterment. :

 to the country of origin by the overseas iBT
to U. S. currency. Cenoidmblo time qiu ﬁ re

However, as soon as we receive any ﬁrﬂn:r nformat "‘._'."_ T will write you
sym. TSR L O R ol SRR

 Sinoerely R RE k.
STANLEY ZABLOCKI -"t-‘ )

Bftouta Qunmmm
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INBOUND INVENTORY DECEASED
G.R.ORSUB GR LABEL = EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. . ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P. 0. W. A
TALLY IN FORM 43 ABANDONED
4 UNKNOWN
BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL / J/
BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL. MECHANICAL . ¢
BOOKS BRUSHES PEN, FOUNTAIN ¥
BRACELET. IDENT. CASE PHOTOS =
CAMERAS CLOTH, WASH PIPES A
CLOTHING COATS RINGS -
MISC. ARTICLES FOOTLOCKER SCARFS -
RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR, PR. SHIRTS
RIBBONS, DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS, PR.
SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY
SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO
TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR i
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO INFORMATION

W

NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS

—— — i ot e i et el b S

KN -E-175)

CROSS REFERENCE

CHECK RE,‘;" NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
o SYMBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV, CHECK TO G. A. 0.
FOREIGN CURRENCY ANCHAN . MUTILATED
U. 5. CURRENCY et TO ISSUING AGENCY
)<{D DATE
p—
a—
Y
- BANK
R \ =
oy PLACE OF ISSUE
e
~ F‘&:ﬁ PAYEE
- REMITTER
OR
DRAWER

TALLY NO/ 7

ORIG. NO. OF PKGS.

| 7‘2;“?22:{— ‘7‘2‘“““. s 7

“WALTER M BANNER.

ORGANIZATION

=

WAREHOUSE SPACE man o
: PACKED BY % . __,-'5;* PPy A
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION | WEIGHT EYNM 77 ¢ e 2 & vy
: =T } | insPECTED BY U
o VY 3
{ STORED BY " el
|

EFF. OM FORM 11 (15 JUNF 45) 360K

LARUE, K. C, &-17-48




. B L 4 .

__ADDITIONAL REMARKS = e
y DAMAGES (List type of damage-extent)

p-

B

I
I

e SHORTAGES

U. S. GOV'T CHECK SHORT

NUMBER

DATE

SYMBOL

AMOUNT

I cartily that the above ifems were not in the containecs
Wbpm

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERVISOR

| ‘ . | G. . REMOVED
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m&-a Inventory of Persomal Effects of: Date .

i

" T certify %hé'b the above items constitute all eflects securad by me belonging

ESTRIGTED ' @

————

70: IFFTCIS QUARTERASTER, Avmy Bffects Durean, Fansas City, lissowsi. -

- The above individual of e R L
it . Fag _ . about 190
was reported ¥ e "

i (Deceased,ldssing,etc, ) '

Wedding band, yellow metal, Trade Mark: Charnier. G.J.
///////////////////////////////Iast xeen//////11111111111111111111

or-frded to Personal Effects Depot
1.440 Belgian Francs ~—

/A-10 Shilling Note — —~
/57 French Erahca — /_‘ ;
Lt 177

Withdrawn for collection

330 5 50 French Francs, 21 Yerman Marks, 1 Dutch Gulden,
Unredeemable, destroyed.

Known bark account in European Theater:

{Iict @i of ARk account o)

to the above memed ingiidiel and thet thyy were forwarded to the Army Effects
Burean honses (igr, Mscouri,

s m:r.uat:.an)
\ Perrarae side)




RMY EFFECTS BUREAU .

" Summary CourteMartial ; fil/ngo's
Ilﬂﬂls CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Case No. 489512

. -7 . 6Ql Hardesty Avenus . : E
Kansal Gity 1. Iﬁsaouri Date 17 Jamuary 1950

SUBJEBT& quort nﬂ transnutiona in disposing nt ths offects of \j\f’f—_-‘*‘
'&&hﬂ?;.o Banner oy -3 14024130 late a
(Neme of deceased) ' (Army Serial Number)
Technician Fourth Grade Armored Division e el
(Grade) (Organization, Arm or Service)
on the _ 10tha day of Apr, 1945, at _ Buropean Area .

TOs The Adjutant General, War Depar¥ment, Washington 25, D. Ce

l. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court=Martial, convened at Kansas City,
Moo, pursuant to S.00232, Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 1 Dec 47, for the purpose of
disposing of the effects of the sbove=named scldier, or person subject to military
lew reports thats

as No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedent's
camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court=Martiale.

b. Local debtors owed decedent’s estate § none of which the sum of § none
was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "None", otherwise
attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. none)

b

co Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of § none, which has
been paid by the Summary Court-iartial from funds of decedent. (See inclosed receipt
none, Incl none).

de Disposition of decedent’s effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial
FINDING below).
FINDING

Before a Summary Court=Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri on

13 January 1950 » pursuant to 5.0, 232, Headquarters, KCQM Depot,
dated 1 December 1947 the application or affidavit of Mrs. Eller Sanner .

for the effects of the above-named deceased soldier, or person subject to military
law, now in the possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was
duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-lartiel finds, that, under the provisions of A.W. 112,

Mrs, Ellen Banner of
(Name of person found entitled)
. 4505 Pair Park Avenue i 7 Dayton State of
(Number, Street or Avenus) (City, Town or Village)
Ohio 16 3he mother of the

(Relationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and asppears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Signature of Summary Court-Martial)

Form
2?7.,;';‘ 1948 19 STANLEY ZABLOCKI, Captain, QNC

(Neme, Rank, Organization)
SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

2,
.
8
\
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KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
- ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE :
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI SZ/AID/ij o
~ 6 January 1950
i

IN REPLY REFER TOo_ 289512

Mr. Frank Baaner e R e P . e el
4505 Fair Park Avenue -y
Dayton, Ohio 2 = ;

Dear Mr. Banner;

The Army Effects Bureau has recently received a wedding ring
which was recovered by a Graves Registration Officer overseas from the
remains of your son, Technician Fourth Grade Walter M. Banner,

To make proper disposition
we have certain information regarding your son's family. I shall appre-
ciate your advising whether he was married and, if so, the name and
address of his widow.

of this item, it is necessary that

Your reply may be made on +the reverse of this 1
desire, and mailed in the inclose

no postage.

etter, if you
d self-addressed envelope which reguires

Sincerely yours,




ran—— —

| :Déclassied in accordance with D.O

.

.13526% :

- VETERANS ADMINISTRATION
District =mxsoxwsmssecsx Office
52 S. STARLING m - -
> : CoLumeus 8, OHIO

December 27, 1949

d

IN REPLY REFER TO:

Eansas City Quartermaster Depot COSBAC

Army Effects Burean XC 3 930 132 _
601 Hardesty Avenue BAFNER, Walter M,

Kansas City 1, Missouri

Attention: H, 0, Caldwell
BEffects Quartermaster

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your letter of December 8, 1949, requesting tho name
and sddress of the person receiving National Service Life Insurance issued
the above-captioned deceased serviceman.

You are informed that the serviceman's mother, Mrs. Ellen Banner, 4505 Fair
Park Avenne is receivinzg the insurance benefits as the ‘
signa neficiary.

An inguiry by or concerning an ex-service man or woman should, if possible, give veteran’s name and file number, whether
C, XC, K, N, oz V. If such file number is unknown, service or serial number should be given. ;




ce with D.O. 13526§

fied in acggrdan

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

' 601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

HOC/AID/em
l IN REPLY REFER To_m_ 8 December 19”
‘ SUBJECT: Walter M. Banner, 14024130, T/k, Deceased

| Director
‘ Veterans Administration

Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Sir:

The Army Effccts Bureau has received some perscnal property belonging
+5 the above namcd and is erndcavoring co locste the ( ) ovmer ( ) next-of-kin
' in order to makc disposals It is requested your reply be written on tho re-
1' verse side of thisg letter.

( ) We wish to contact his:

( ) Wife ( ) Parents ( ) Sisters
( ) Cnildren { )} Brothers ( ) Other blood relatives

Itnmmtmmuwmmm-oftm
person receiving insurance benefits of decedent.-:

t

|
! ( ) It will be epprecieted if your agency can obtain the prosent acdress
1 of this reletive and inform this Burcau. :

’ 2 ( ) It will be sppreciated if your agency will contact the above address
and sccure the nccessary information.

: ( ) It will be appreciated ifiyou can furnich this Bureau a forwarding

‘ addrcss for this reletive or advise the nane and address of any other relative.

\ ( ) It will be eppreciated if you will furnish this Bureau thc namc and
. address of.the beneficiary or othor next-of-lrin locatcd by your offices

" () It will be appreciated if you can furnish this, Bureau the present
t address of this individual or advise the name and addrcss of any relative.

E ' Yours very truly,
| 27O Cullintl

LFF Qi Form " H. 0. CALDWELL
24 Mar 1348 209 Bffects Quartcrmester
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\; “ KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPO1
\ ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

. -

Mr. Frank Banner-
110 Massachusetts Ave.
Enoxville, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Banner:

The Army Effects Bureau has recently
which was recovered by a Graves Registration Offi _ ;
remains of your son, Technician Fourth Grade Walter M. Banner.

To make proper disposition of this item, it is necessary that
we have certain information reg&réing your son's family. I shall appre=-
ciate your advising whether he was married and, if so, the name and
address of his widow.

Your reply may be made on the reverse of this letter, if you
desire, and mailed in the inclosed self-addressed envelope whiah requires
no postage.

Sincerely yours,

Qi/@zaém@éé

H. 0. CALDWELL
Effects Quartermaster




IDeclassified in accordance with D.O. 13526}




